PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard H. Paschke	04/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PASCHKE CONSULTING GROUP INC. (PCG INC.)
Street Address:	107 Westdale Ct.
City:	Timonium
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21093

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13078134	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-501-5700
Email: docket@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1529-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell S. Salerno Reg #53542

Total Attachments: 4

source=00173606#page1.tif

source=00173565#page1.tif

source=00173565#page2.tif

source=00173565#page3.tif

501488100 REEL: 026060 FRAME: 0077

40.00 130/813

PATENT

RECORDATION FO				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Paschke Consulting Group Inc. (PCG INC.)			
Richard H. Paschke	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 107 Westdale Ct.			
Execution Date(s) April 1, 2011				
Assignment Merger	City: Timanium			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: MD			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 21093			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.			
Additional numbers at	aiched? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Road	Enclosed			
Suite 420	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Čity: Melvillė	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 11747				
Phone Number: 631-501-5700	Deposit Account Number 50-2140			
Fax Number: 631-501-3526	Authorized User Name_Russell S, Salerno			
Email Address:				
9. Signature:	April 1, 2011			
Signature	Date			
Russell S. Salerno Reg#53,542 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. <u>1529-4</u> PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application of [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner
SSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,	, the
ASSIGNOR(S):	
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recored the following) Recorded on Reel	ded in
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE: Paschke Consulting Group Inc. (PCG Inc) (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	
107 Westdale CL	
Timonium, MD 21093 (Address)	
U.S.	
(Nationality)	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
[X] the entire right, title and interest	
[] an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territor possessions	ial
[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:	t and uding
ULTRASUNIC SYSTEM CONTROLS, TOOL RECOGNITION MEANS AND	D
FEEDBACK METHODS	
(title of Invention)	
and which is found in (a) [X] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.	
(a) [X] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) (1) U.S. patent application Serial No filed on	
(d) [] U.S. Provisional application Nofiled on	
(e) [] U.S. Patent Noissued (f) [] U.S. PCT application Serial Nofiled on	
(f) [] U.S. PCT application Serial Nofiled on [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(g) [X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim p and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above ap	riority plication
CINE IN COM CO. MIL MOTION C. MICHIGAN A. A. C.	

(Assignment of Invention]-- page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 026060 FRAME: 0079

(a)

or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, rehewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) relating to said invention and said Letters. Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters. Patents which may be granted therefore in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefore; and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same of for aiding therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby grant ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial Number and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal.

WARNING:	Date of signing must be the same as the date of e was checked above.	xecution of the application if item
Richard	0 H Parlle	4/1/11
		(Dated)
		(Dated)
If ASSIGNOR	is a legal entity complete the following information	
	Type or print the name of the abo authorized to sign on behalf of AS	ve person S GNOR
	Title	

[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention)-- page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 026060 FRAME: 0080 STATE OF

) ss:

COUNTY OF

Before m this __day of _____, 2011,
personally appeared ______ to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

PHILIPS SONICARE

PAGE 09/09

AFFIX SEAL

04/01/2011 08:33

4105601981

PATENT REEL: 026060 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 04/01/2011